SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024 6:00 P.M.

The Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President, Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur.

The following members were present at roll call:

Councilman David Acosta

Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr.

Councilman Paul F. Spinelli Councilman Albert Vargas President Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur

Also present were: Robert E. Dickenson, Jr., Business Administrator

Richard P. Tonetta, Esq. City Solicitor Edwin Alicea, Director of Public Safety H. James Neher, Director of Public Works

The President led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Deputy Clerk stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 13, 2024 by the City Clerk, in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City; and;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

The President asked if there was anyone in the audience who wished to be heard.

There being no one to be heard, the Deputy Clerk presented RESOLUTION NO. 2024-587, A RESOLUTION REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) EXTERIOR POLE BARN STRUCTURES FOR VINELAND PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY AND AUTHORIZING THE RE-ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED FRO TWO (2) EXTERIOR POLE BARN STRUCTURES.

The President entertained a motion by Councilman Acosta, and seconded by Councilman Franceschini, that RESOLUTION NO. 2024-587, be adopted according to law.

The President asked if there was any discussion by Council members on this motion.

There being no discussion, the Deputy Clerk called the roll: YEAS: Councilman Acosta

Councilman Franceschini Councilman Spinelli Councilman Vargas President Dr. Arthur

With no council members asking for privilege of the floor, the President entertained a motion by Councilman Acosta, and seconded by Councilman Franceschini, to adjourn the meeting.

the Deputy Clerk called the roll: YEAS: Councilman Acosta

Deputy City Clerk

Councilman Franceschini Councilman Spinelli Councilman Vargas President Dr. Arthur

Meeting adjourned at 6:03 P.M.	
	Coursil Provident
	Council President
ATTEST:	